
   

 
   Page 1 of 1 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 
Transnet Freight Rail a Division of Transnet SOC Ltd. invites all interested parties to respond to a request for 

quotation (RFQ) as indicated below: 

All tenders should be submitted on the appropriate tender forms and should be deposited in the tender box 

before 12h00 on the closing date of the tender/s. 
 

If delivered by hand, the Tender submissions must be addressed to the Chairperson, Transnet Freight Rail, 

Supply Chain Services - Durban, 100 Eel Road, Bayhead, Durban, 4052. 
 

RFQ documents may be obtained on and after Thursday, 23 February 2017 at room 129, Tender Advice 
Centre, Malahle House, Ground Floor, 4 Kiewiet Street, Empangeni, 3880, during the office hours 09h00 to 

15h00. A non-refundable tender fee of R250.00 (inclusive of Vat) is applicable per tender. Payment is to 

be made to Transnet Freight Rail, Standard Bank Account number 203158598, Branch code 
004805. The deposit slip must reflect RFQ: ERAC-RCB-23421-MM-082 and the Company Name. Receipt/s 

must be presented prior to collection of the tender/s. 
 

If Bidders intend to download the RFQ from Transnet Freight Rail Portal at 

http://www.transnetfreightrail-tfr.net/Supplier/Pages/Tenders.aspx, the RFQ is issued free of 
charge. Bidders are required to send their contact details to the following address: 

yogeshnie.gengan@transnet.net by Thursday, 02 March 2017 before 15h00. This is to ensure that 
any required communication (e.g. addenda to the RFQ) in relation to this RFQ reaches those 

intending to respond.  
 

Transnet will not be held liable if Bidders do not respond by this date and do not receive the latest 

information regarding this RFQ as a result thereof. 
 

RFQ NUMBER: ERAC-RCB-23421-MM-082 
REQUEST FOR THE:  PROVISION OF ENGINEERING SURVEY SERVICES ON AN AS AND WHEN 

REQUIRED BASIS AT THE PORT ENTRANCES IN THE PORT OF RICHARDS BAY FOR A PERIOD OF 6 

MONTHS 
 

A COMPULSORY PRE-PROPOSAL RFQ BRIEFING WILL BE CONDUCTED AT TRANSNET FREIGHT 
RAIL, MALAHLE HOUSE, ROOM 253, 4 KIEWIET STREET, EMPANGENI, 3880 ON THE 03 MARCH  

2017, AT 10:00  FOR A PERIOD OF ± 1 HOUR. [RESPONDENTS TO PROVIDE OWN 
TRANSPORTATION AND ACCOMMODATION]. THE BRIEFING SESSION WILL START PUNCTUALLY 

AND INFORMATION WILL NOT BE REPEATED FOR THE BENEFIT OF RESPONDENTS ARRIVING 

LATE. 
NB: RESPONDENTS FAILING TO ATTEND THE COMPULSORY RFQ BRIEFING WILL BE 

DISQUALIFIED. 
 

RFQ documents to be collected until Thursday, 02 March 2017 @ 15h00 

 

NB: ON CLOSING DATE PLEASE SUBMIT TWO (2) DOCUMENTS ORIGINAL & COPY IN ONE ENVELOPE 

IT MUST BE INSCRIBED ON THE OUTSIDE WITH THE TENDER NUMBER AND THE CLOSING DATE 

 
CLOSING DATE: 09 MARCH 2017 @12H00 

 
For enquiries contact:   

 
Name: Mari Maritz / Yogeshnie Gengan 
Tel:  035 906 7348 / 035 906 7345 
E-mail: mari.maritz@transnet.net yogeshnie.gengan@transnet.net   
 

Transnet Freight Rail urges Clients & Suppliers to report fraud/corruption at Transnet to TIPOFFS ANONYMOUS: 
0800 003 056 

mailto:Nobahle.mjoli@transnet.net

